



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9098/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38087/2025**

ANIL KUMAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE AND ANR THROUGH SHO

PS PALAM VILLAGE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Hari Ram Arya and Mr. Ashish
Rohilla, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 20.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2025

N